OP \$40.00 6409135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM668110

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun Network&Technology Co., Ltd		07/15/2021	Limited Corporation: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dongguan Keguangyang Trading Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	RM.202, No.74 Humen xinlian jiuxiang	
Internal Address:	Humen Town, Dongguan	
City:	Guangdong	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	523900	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6409135	ISENEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163679010

Email: scott.harders@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Harders
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Ave. East

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14907-T001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Harders
SIGNATURE:	/wsh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment ISENEO-executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ISENEO-executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007393 FRAME: 0847

900637311

Trademark Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun Network&Technology Co., Ltd ("ASSIGNOR"), organized under the laws of China, and having an address of B102, Bldg 6, Jinfanghua Park No.49 Wuhe Rd, Longgang Shenzhen CHINA 518000 has adopted and used the mark iSeneo (the "Mark") in connection with Earphones; Headphones; Desk or car mounted units incorporating a loudspeaker to allow a telephone handset to be used hands-free; Radio transmitters and receivers; Stands adapted for mobile phones; Waterproof cases for smart phones; Wireless chargers; Wireless receivers and transmitters for portable media players. The Mark is subject to common law rights throughout the world where used and is currently the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,409,135;

WHEREAS, Dongguan Keguangyang Trading Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), organized under the laws of China, and having an address of RM.202, No.74 Human xinlian juxiang, Human Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China 523900 is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark including word marks containing the term "ISENEO" singularly or in combination with other terms or incorporated into a logo or stylized or design, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used anywhere in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used anywhere in the world, and any uses containing the term "ISENEO" singularly or in combination with other terms or incorporated into a logo or stylized or design, and together with all claims, demands, rights, choses in action and rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, whether known or unknown, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own exclusive use and benefit, and for that of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

CONFIC

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each represents and warrants to the other party that it has the right to enter into this Agreement and that it is not and will not be party to any other agreement, expressed or implied, that would limit its performance hereunder. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE make no warranty of any kind, expressed or implied, with respect to the Mark, and hereby disclaim any and all such warranties.

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the United States of America and the State of Ohio. Each party hereto submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts in Cuyahoga County, Ohio, for any suit, action or proceeding relating to this Agreement,

Each party hereto expressly consents to the expression of this Agreement solely in the English language and acknowledges it has had the opportunity to translate if desired prior to execution.

Assignor Initials

Assignee Initials

The effective date of this Agreement shall be July 15, 2021.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007393 FRAME: 0848

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed this instrument on the date noted below.

ASSIGNOR:

Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun Network&Technology Co., Ltd

By:

Name:

Zizhong Chen

Title:

Legal & IP Manager

Acknowledged by ASSIGNEE:

Dongguan Keguangyang Trading Co., Ltd.

Ву

Name:

Guangmiao Yang-

Title:

RECORDED: 08/17/2021

Legal Representative

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]